## 501904002 04/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ying Zhang	11/15/2011
James R. Byrne II	11/15/2011
Alexander Zak	12/12/2011
Seetarama S. Kotagiri	12/12/2011
Nikhil Madan Yardi	12/05/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive
City:	Aurora, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13504945

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274 Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18402-02314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Jones

## Total Attachments: 3

source=18402\_2314SIGNEDAssignment#page1.tif source=18402\_2314SIGNEDAssignment#page2.tif source=18402\_2314SIGNEDAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028123 FRAME: 0878

IOP \$40.00 13504945

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS ZHANG, Ying, an Indian citizen, BYRNE II, James R., a US citizen, ZAK, Alexander, an Austrian citizen, KOTAGIRI, Seetarama S., an Indian citizen, YARDI, Nikhil Madan, an Indian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 754 Barclay Drive, Troy, Michigan, 48085, USA; 53291 Shanelle Lane, Shelby Twp, Michigan, 48315, USA; tramsdorferstrasse 4/11, A-2340 Moedling, Austria; 2045 Roundtree, Rochester Hills, Michigan, 48307, USA and 12 Timberview Drive, Apt. 100, Rochester Hills, Michigan, 48307, USA, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## **TORSION BEAM OF TWIST AXLE**

for which an application was filed on November 1, 2010 in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office as PCT/CA2010/001747.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ZHANG, Ying, BYRNE II, James R., ZAK, Alexander, KOTAGIRI, Seetarama S., and YARDI Nikhil Madan, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

ZHANG, Ying, BYRNE II, James R., ZAK, Alexander, KOTAGIRI, Seetarama S., and YARDI Nikhil Madan AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and ZHANG, Ying, BYRNE II, James R., ZAK, Alexander, KOTAGIRI, Seetarama S., and YARDI Nikhil Madan hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 028123 FRAME: 0879

EXECUTED at _ [VOY , [VICH   Panthis 15 day of Nov , 2011.		
EXECUTED at Troy (CM) CM Santhis 15 day of Nov , 2011.  ZHANG, Ying		
ZHANG, Ying		
STATEMENT DV MUTNICC		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
L. DANCY KETE HIST whose full nost office address is		
I, DANCY KETEL HUT , whose full post office address is was personally present and did see who		
ZHANG, Ying is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		
$(\Lambda - (\Lambda -$		
Signature of Witness		
Signature of Witness		
EXECUTED at TROY this 15 day of NOV, 2011.		
BYRNE II, James R.		
BYRNE M. James R.		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
by Sou New York		
whose full post office address is was personally present and did see who		
BYRNE II, James R., is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		
Margar V. Villitat		
Signature of Witness		
2001		
EXECUTED at TROY , this 12 day of Dec., 2011.		
<del></del>		
ZAK, Alexa oder		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, NANCY KETELHUT, whose full post office address is		
1801 E. WALE RD: TROLING USCB3 USL was personally present and did see who		
ZAK, Alexander, is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		
(Assa Oh Vatan. 1		
Signature of Witness		
Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 028123 FRAME: 0880

EXECUTED at TROY, MI USA, this	KOTAGIRI, Seetarama S.,			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I, DANY VETERHIT  1804 E. MARE PD, TROY M. 48083 USA  KOTAGIRI, Seetarama S., is known to me, execute the a	, whose full post office address iswas personally present and did see who above Assignment.			
	Signature of Witness / Letallut			
EXECUTED at TROY, this	5 day of 1) C ( , 2011.  VARDI Nikhil Madan			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
1, NAKCH KETELHUT 1807E WALES TROY W 48083 USA YARDI Nikhil Madan is known to me, execute the above	, whose full post office address iswas personally present and did see who example Assignment.			
	(And Or Part A			

3